Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL tockton Field (TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF ision of Water R USE AND/OR THE

on Field (Water Research)

STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

POINT OF DIVERSION

Reviewer MB

APPLICATION COMPLETE

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

									_	7 TO 7 PM									
						F	ile No	. <u>28,9</u>	13										
1. <i>A</i>	Application	on is he	reby n	nade fo	or appr	oval o	f the C	hief E	nginee	er to ch	ange	the (ch	eck or	e or b	oth):				
	☐ Place of Use ☐ Point of Diversion																		
u	under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.																		
Т	he sour	ce of su	ipply is	s:		⊠ G	round	water			Surfac	ce wate	er						
			_							_									
		ame and address of Applicant: DARYL & CHERYL GOETZ																	
_	841 HIGHWAY 40, PARK KS 67751-6035																		
	hone Number: (785)673-4336 Email address: JGOETZ@RURALTEL.NET ame and address of Water Use Correspondent: SAME AS ABOVE																		
ľ	Name an	d addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	t: <u>SAI</u>	ME AS	ABO	<u>/L</u>								
F	hone N	umber:	()					Email	addres	ss:								
3. T	he pres	ently au	ıthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	se is:													
C	Owner of	he presently authorized place of use is: wner of Land NAME: SAME AS ABOVE																	
		A	ADDRI	ESS:															
(If there is																		
				NE	1/4			NV	V1⁄4			SV	V1/4			SE	Ξ1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼		SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW1⁄4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
20	11	27				9	32.5	32.5	32.5	32.5									130
																,			
									20										
	f this app Owner of	Land -	NA	ME:		-			(5)			ace of			_				
(If there is								eets as	neces	sary.)								
					NE¼			NW¼				sv	SW¼			SE1/4			TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
														-					-
F	or Offic	e Use	Only:	Code		Fe	e \$		_ TR	#		Re	ceipt	Date			Chec	k#	
			-						_										

ъ.	Presently author						
	One in the	NW	Quarter of the	NW	Quarter of the	NW	Quarter
	of Section	20	, Township	11	South, Range	27	(W),
	in <u>GOVE</u>	Cou	nty, Kansas, <u>5250</u>	_ feet North _	5250 feet West of	Southeast corne	er of section.
	Authorized Rate _	380 GPM*	_ Authorized Quantity	229 AF*	Depth of well	(fe	et)
			No. <u>3</u> GP				
			☐This point will be change				
			Complete only if chang				
	One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section		, Township		South, Range		(W),
	in	Cou	nty, Kansas,	_ feet North _	feet West of	Southeast corne	er of section.
	Proposed Rate		_ Proposed Quantity _		Proposed well depth	n (feet)	
L	This point is: A	dditional Well	☐ Geo Center List o	ther water righ	ts that will use this poin	ıt	
6.	Presently authori						
	One in the	NE •	Quarter of the	NW	Quarter of the	NW	Quarter
	of Section	20	, Township	11	South, Range	27	(W),
	in GOVE	Cou	nty, Kansas, <u>5215</u>	_ feet North _	4340 feet West of	Southeast corne	er of section.
	Authorized Rate _	380 GPM*	_ Authorized Quantity	229 AF*	Depth of well	(fee	et) .
			No. <u>4</u> GP				
	☐This point will not	t be changed	oxtimesThis point will be change	ed as follows:	No change, point better	described with GP	S as follows:
	Proposed point o	f diversion: (0	Complete only if chang	ge is requeste	d or if existing point is	s better describe	ed by GPS)
			Quarter of the				
	of Section	20	, Township	11	South, Range	27	(W),
	in <u>Gove</u>	Cou	nty, Kansas, <u>5234</u>	feet North	4287 feet West of	Southeast corne	er of section.
	Proposed Rate	380 GPM*	_ Proposed Quantity _	229 AF*	Proposed well depth	(feet)	
	This point is: A	dditional Well	☐ Geo Center List o	ther water righ	ts that will use this poin	t /	
				_	·		
7.	The changes herei (please be specific)	in are desired Redrill the well	for the following reason after casing collapse.	s? down lines	stream and one-half mi	le upstream from	your property
	(*) in #5 and 6 abov	<u>/e means: blanl</u>	ket rate and quantity for t		Nort	h	200
	2 wells			300 E1	· 200 100 0	100 200	300 ППП
			-	<u> </u>	· _ ' _ ' _ ±	' '	` ∄
8.	If a well, is the test I	hole log attache	ed? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	200		1 1 1	1 = 3000
_				200	-1 + 1 + + =	++++	200
9.	The change(s) (was	s)(will be) comp	leted by?	E	-		=
	October 1, 2023	•		100	=	1 + 1 +	100
10					-	, , , ,	
10.	If the point of divers	ion io o well.		E			
	If the point of divers			<u> </u>			
	If the point of divers (a) What are you g		the old well?	West 0		' <u>-</u> ' <u>-</u> mhudududu	UHH 0 East
	(a) What are you g		the old well?	West 0			Ulum 0 East
	(a) What are you g	oing to do with		E E			
	(a) What are you g	oing to do with		West 0 ++			0 East
	(a) What are you gCap the well likely.(b) When will this b	oing to do with	on as possible.	100			
11.	(a) What are you gCap the well likely.(b) When will this bGroundwater Manage	poing to do with pe done? As so		100			
11.	(a) What are you gCap the well likely.(b) When will this b	poing to do with pe done? As so	on as possible.	100			100
	(a) What are you go Cap the well likely. (b) When will this bo Groundwater Manago	pe done? As soggement District is No	on as possible. recommendation attached	100			100
	(a) What are you gCap the well likely.(b) When will this bGroundwater Manage	pe done? As soggement District is No	on as possible. recommendation attached	100	-	+ + + + +	100
12.	(a) What are you g Cap the well likely. (b) When will this b Groundwater Manag Ye Assisted by C. Erick If the proposed poin	pe done? As songement District in Songer Stockton For to diversion with the songer son	on as possible. recommendation attached field Office	100 d? 200 300	-	1 + + + - -	100
12.	(a) What are you go Cap the well likely. (b) When will this bo Groundwater Manago Ye Assisted by C. Erick If the proposed poin feet but within 2,640	pe done? As some dement District is No ason Stockton Fit of diversion will feet of the exis	on as possible. recommendation attached field Office Il be relocated more than attached point of diversion, attached	d? 200 300 ach 13b.lfthe	-	100 200 Scale: 1 hashma	100 200 300 rk=10 ft
12.	(a) What are you go Cap the well likely. (b) When will this bo Groundwater Manago Ye Assisted by C. Erick If the proposed point feet but within 2,640 a topographic map sources, show all wo	gement District on Stockton For tof diversion will feet of the exist or aerial phoells (including d	on as possible. recommendation attached rield Office Il be relocated more than attached the point of diversion, attached omestic) within one-half recommendation one-half recommendation one-half recommendation.	d? 200 300 ach 13b.If the pater of the pater diagra	- + + = - + = -	1 + + + - - 100 200 Scale: 1 hashmale its I lation, indicate its I lation to the ex	100 200 300 rk=10 ft within 300 feet ocation on the isting point of
12.	(a) What are you go Cap the well likely. (b) When will this bo Groundwater Manago Ye Assisted by C. Erick If the proposed point feet but within 2,640 a topographic mag sources, show all wo for the proposed point feet proposed point feet but within 2,640 a topographic mag sources, show all wo for the proposed point feet pro	gement District is No son Stockton Fit of diversion will feet of the existence of the control of	on as possible. recommendation attached field Office Il be relocated more than attached the point of diversion, attached groundwards.	d? 200 300 ach 13b.If the pater of the pater diagraling divers	-	100 200 Scale: 1 hashmalon, indicate its lation to the ex The "X" in cent	100 200 300 rk=10 ft within 300 feet ocation on the isting point of er of diagram

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 3	00 or fewer feet from	the existing point of diversion, cor	mplete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of☑ Yes☑ No(If no, all owners m	the currently authoriz nust sign this applicati	red place(s) of use identified in thi on.)	s application?
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the affected if this application is approved as requ ☐ Yes ☒ No (If yes, all owners in the province of th	ne currently authorize ested? must sign this applica		s application be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners m	y, will there be substa nust sign this applicati	ntial damage to property, public h on.)	ealth or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in p or a change in place of use, the application must be sig agent (attach notarized statement authorizing represen	ned by all owners of	oundwater change in point of dive the currently authorized place of t	ersion greater than 300 feet, use, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, of their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to contained in this application are true, correct a	or a duly authorize which this applic	d agent of the owner(s) to m	ake this application on
Dated at	, Kansas, this	List day of Huges Cheryl Joet Cheryl Joet Pléase Pri] 5Z
(Owner)		(Spouse)	
(Please Print)		(Please Pri	nt)
(Owner)		(Spouse)	
(Please Print) State of Kansas County of SS		(Please Pri	nt)
I hereby certify that the foregoing application of	JEANNE M. MILLER ary Public - State of Kansa		re me this day
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; sign the appropriate fee must be paid.	To be complete, all of the appro-	e applicable portions of the applicatio priate owners' must be affixed to the a	n form must be completed with application and notarized; and
Each application to change the place of use or the point forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: I (1) Application to change a point of diversion 3 (2) Application to change a point of diversion m (3) Application to change the place of use	Kansas Department 00 feet or less nore than 300 feet	of Agriculture	\$100 \$200
		RECEIVED	
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 3	AUG 0 1 2023	File No. 29 042

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

Wit	is Summary Order is issued under visions of the <i>Kansas Water Appr</i> th the exception of those conditions itations of File No	authority of K.S.A. 82a-7 opriation Law, K.S.A. 82a expressly contained here 28913.	08b, as amen -701 et. seq., in, this Summa	ided, and K.A.R. 5- and rules and regu ary Order does not d	5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and lations promulg change the term	other applicable gated thereunder is, conditions and
1.	A change application was receive diversion authorized under the	d on 8/1/2 above-referenced file num	3 ber be change	requesting that t	he place of use he application.	and / or point o
2.	On and after the effective date of the topographic map accompar	his summary order, the au	thorized place	e(s) of use shall be le	ncated substant	ially as shown or of Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion s previously authorized. The point radius of the authorized point(s	hall not impair existing rig	hts and shall by	ne limited to the san	ne source or so	urces of water as
4.	The point(s) of diversion describe Positioning System (GPS), as of	ed herein is administrativ	ely corrected	to be more accura	tely described	using the Globa
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized authorized point(s) of diversion.	d herein shall not actually	be located mo	ore than		om the previously
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the or other device suitable for making	e works for diversion is a v	well with a dive	ersion rate of 100 ga	allons per minute ad maintained in	e or more, a tube accordance with
7.	The owner of the authorized processes and maintained in accurate A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall not diverted annually to the Chief E.A.A.B. Documents of the Chief E.A.A.B. Documents of the Applicable of the Application of th	ordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 naintain records and repor ngineer by March 1 follow	, wnicnever or through 5-1-1 t the reading c	ccurs first. The wat 2. As required by K of the water flow met	er flow meter s .S.A. 82a-732, a fer and the total	shall be installed,
8.	Installation of the works for divauthorized extension of time. I works for diversion has been co ✓ Applicable □ Not Applica	mpleted, on the form prov	annlicant cha	all notify the Chief E	naincar that an	notruction of the
9.	The completed well log shall be	submitted with the requ	ired notice.	☐ Applicable	Not Applic	able
10.	All diversion works into which any with an in-line, automatic, quick check valve(s) shall be installed,	-ciosing check valve cana	ble of prevent	ing pollution of the	course of the wa	ator cupply. The
11.	Additional Conditions are attached					
12.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-70 water appropriated under the a limitations, as amended and/or <i>Appropriation Law</i> and the <i>Rule</i> result in civil penalties pursuant water or appropriation right or all	bove-referenced file numb supplemented by this Sun es and Regulations promu to K.S.A. 82a-737, as am	per are respor nmary Order, a ulgated thereu nended, and/o	nsible for compliance and with applicable nder. Failure to co r the suspension or	e with its terms provisions of th	s, conditions and le <i>Kansas Water</i>
<u> </u>	Administrative Appeal and Effect	ive Date of Order		FOR OFFICE		
Enging Agrid Agrid Agrid Agrid Agrid Agrid Agrid File Lega 6650	nu are aggrieved by this order, pursual may request an evidentiary hearing be ineer or request administrative review culture. A request for hearing by the within 15 days of service of this Ordinistrative review by the Secretary missipursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request must state a basis for review pursuany request with Kansas Departmental Division, 1320 Research Park Dr. Failure to timely request a hearing lude review under the Kansas Judicia	pefore the Chief by by the Secretary of Chief Engineer must be er and a request for ust be filed within 30 uest for administrative uant to K.S.A. 77-527. Int of Agriculture, ive, Manhattan, KS g or review may al Review Act.	By:	n of Water Resources - Jance:	POER ISSUED	ngineer
	For Use by Register of L	Deeds	County of 1	200KZ		
			Acknowledg by	ged before me on	8-2- Der	<u> 23</u>
			Signature:	Vancy	Notary Public	m
		RECEIVED	My commis	ssion expires:	9-27- (Notary S	25 eal)
DWR	t 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	AUG 01 2023 Page	NOTARY PUBLIC	NANCY HAGEMAN My Appointment Expire September 27, 2025	s File 1	No. <u>28,913</u>

Stockton Field Office.

Division of Water Resources

Stockton Field Office 820 S. Walnut Stockton, KS 67669-0192



Phone: 785-425-6787 Fax: 785-425-6842 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

August 2, 2023

DARYL & CHERYL GOETZ 5841 HIGHWAY 40 PARK, KS 67751-6035

Re: Water Right, File No. 28,913

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by Earl Lewis, Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. Also, the approval of the order requires the installation of a water flow meter(s) on the point(s) of diversion authorized under the above referenced file number by **December 31, 2023**. Please complete and return the enclosed Notice of Completion of Diversion Works when a water flow meter has been installed. A copy of the Chief Engineer's specifications for the water flow meters are found in K.A.R. 5-1-4 through K.A.R. 5-1-12 along with a partial list of those flow meters found to be acceptable for installation in Kansas can be found on our website at the following web address:

http://agriculture.ks.gov/meters

Please note that all meters must be installed and maintained in accordance with the specifications for water flow meters referenced above.

The abandoned water well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment (KDHE). If the well is to be retained by the landowner for other purposes, a copy of the legal transfer of responsibility for maintenance of the well must be forwarded to KDHE Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson, Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612, telephone number (785) 296-5524. More information is available online at: http://kdheks.gov/waterwell

Since this order modifies the original certificate, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds just as other legal documents affecting real estate. Such records are maintained at the Register of Deeds Office in the county wherein the place of use is located.

This document is a summary order by this agency regarding this matter. This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office at (785)425-6787. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Wall Bil

Mark Billinger

Assistant Water Commissioner

MB:ndh Enclosures pc: G.M.D.4

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 2nd day of August 2023 I hereby certify that the attached <u>SUMMARY ORDER</u> <u>APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE in Point of Diversion</u> for water right, File No. 28,913, dated on the 2nd day of August 2023, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, U.S. mail, to the following:

DARYL & CHERYL GOETZ 5841 HIGHWAY 40 PARK, KS 67751-6035

Nancy Hageman

Administrative Assistant

A copy of the Change Approval was sent to the following:

Groundwater Management District No. 4 P.O. Box 905 Colby, KS 67701